



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKJ 2933L

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<b><u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u></b>			
1	BONNET	DENTED	2,740.00	1,819.00
1	BONNET EMBLEM	MISSING	78.00	78.00
2	BONNET CATCH LH / RH @\$40.00	SERVICEABLE	80.00	-
2	BONNET LOCK LH / RH @\$233.00	DISTORTED	466.00	320.00
1	BONNET SEAL	NECESSARY	27.00	27.00
1	BONNET HOOK	SERVICEABLE	90.00	-
2	BONNET SPRING @\$46.00	SERVICEABLE	92.00	-
2	BONNET HINGE LH / RH @\$94.00	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	188.00	-
2	BONNET STAY LH / RH @\$155.00	SERVICEABLE	310.00	-
1	BONNET INSULATOR	DEFORMED / TORN	181.00	181.00
1	FRONT GRILLE	BROKEN	978.00	550.00
1	FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM	CRACKED	110.00	110.00
1	FRONT GRILLE SUPPORT	BROKEN	21.00	21.00
1	FRONT BUMPER	DENTED	1,470.00	1,470.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LICENSE PLATE BASE	DENTED	159.00	159.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	MISSING	30.00	30.00
2	FRONT BUMPER CHROME LH / RH @\$122.00	NECESSARY	244.00	244.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	SERVICEABLE	392.00	-
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE GRILLE LH / RH @\$97.00	N/S DEFORMED	194.00	97.00
2	FRONT BUMPER DAY LIGHT LH / RH @\$245.00	N/S BROKEN	490.00	245.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT LH / RH @\$126.00	DENTED	252.00	252.00
2	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH / RH @\$12.00	NECESSARY	24.00	24.00
1	FRONT BUMPER ABSORBER	SERVICEABLE	262.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	780.00	780.00
2	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET LH / RH @\$116.00	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	232.00	-
1	LHF FENDER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	881.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER NAMEPLATE 'BLUE EFFICIENCY' @\$36.00	NECESSARY	72.00	72.00
2	FRONT FENDER CHROME LH / RH @\$55.00	NECESSARY	110.00	110.00

Report Ref No. CS1/ASM20007392/Esf3e2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT PANEL	DENTED	227.00	227.00
1	FRONT PANEL TOP GARNISH	CRACKED	95.00	95.00
1	BRACE SUPPORT	DENTED	29.00	29.00
2	SIDE FRAME LH / RH @\$260.00	DENTED	520.00	520.00
2	SIDE FRAME TOP GARNISH LH / RH @\$63.00	DEFORMED	126.00	126.00
2	AIR DEFLECTOR LH / RH @\$40.00	DENTED / CRACKED	80.00	80.00
1	AIRCON CONDENSER	DENTED	1,550.00	1,185.00
1	RADIATOR	DENTED	985.00	985.00
1	COOLING FAN ASSY	CRACKED	1,100.00	1,100.00
1	AIR INLET HOSE	DENTED / CUT	96.00	96.00
1	OIL COOLER	DENTED / PUNCTURE	1,220.00	1,099.00
1	OIL COOLER AIR SHROUD	CRACKED	93.00	93.00
1	OIL COOLER PIPE	SERVICEABLE	550.00	-
1	TRUCK LID	DENTED	1,655.00	1,655.00
1	TRUCK LID EMBLEM	NECESSARY	57.00	57.00
1	TRUCK LID NAMEPLATE 'C180'	NECESSARY	80.00	80.00
1	TRUCK LID NAMEPLATE 'CGI'	NECESSARY	63.00	63.00
1	TRUCK LID LATCH	DISTORTED	292.00	292.00
1	TRUCK LID STRIKER	SERVICEABLE	80.00	-
2	TRUCK LID HINGE LH / RH @\$240.00	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	480.00	-
1	TRUCK LID WEATHER SEAL	NECESSARY	170.00	170.00
2	TAIL LAMP LH / RH @\$654.00	N/S BROKEN	1,308.00	654.00
1	REAR BUMPER	DENTED	1,274.86	1,274.86
1	REAR BUMPER CENTRE CHROME	BROKEN	190.00	190.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE CHROME @\$160.00	NECESSARY	320.00	320.00
1	REAR BUMPER TOW HOW COVER	SERVICEABLE	66.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH / RH @\$34.00	NECESSARY	68.00	68.00
2	REAR BUMPER UNDER BRACKET @\$21.00	BROKEN	42.00	42.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	720.00	720.00
2	REAR BUMPER SUPPORT LH / RH @\$46.00	CRACKED / NECESSARY	92.00	92.00

Report Ref No. CS1/ASM20007392/Esf3e2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR PANEL	DENTED	1,160.00	1,160.00
1	REAR PANEL FINISHER	CRACKED	110.00	110.00
1	SPARE WELL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	430.00	-
1	SPARE WELL UNDER COVER	BROKEN	247.00	247.00
1	SPARE TYRE COVER	SERVICEABLE	321.00	-
1	EXHAUST PIPE	DENTED / BENT	1,770.00	1,550.00
2	FRONT SAFETY BELT LH / RH @\$1440.00	ACTIVATED / JAMMED	2,880.00	1,770.00
2	REAR SAFETY BELT LH / RH @\$1310.00	ACTIVATED / JAMMED	2,620.00	1,360.00
2	FRONT GLASS PILLAR LH / RH (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
1	LHR FENDER (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
1	TRUCK LID BADGE 'C&C'	NECESSARY	70.00	70.00
2	HEADLAMP LH / RH @\$1123.00	BROKEN	2,246.00	2,246.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-2,641.49
			36,435.86	23,773.37
	<b><u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u></b>			
1	SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	SET FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	DENTED	70.00	40.00
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	40.00
2	SET REVERSE SENSOR @\$250.00 (SN)	MALFUNCTIONED	500.00	400.00
1	SPARE WELL SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	40.00
1	JOINT SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	40.00
			820.00	590.00
	<b><u>LABOUR</u></b>			
	CHECK FRONT SECTION LIGHTINGS & WIRINGS.		40.00	30.00
	REPLACE AIRCON CONDENSER. REFILL AIRCON GAS.		150.00	120.00
	REPLACE RADIATOR & COOLING FAN. CONDUCT ENGINE COOLING TEST.		100.00	50.00
	ANTI RUST TREATMENT ON FRONT AFFECTED PANELS.		100.00	30.00

Report Ref No. CS1/ASM20007392/Esf3e2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO CONDUCT PANEL BEATING, WELDING, STRAIGHTENING OF DAMAGED PANELS, RENEW FRONT DAMAGED PARTS, REALIGN AFFECTED AREA.		1,500.00	800.00
	SPRAY PAINTING ON FRONT REPLACEMENT & AFFECTED PARTS.		1,500.00	1,000.00
	RENEW FRONT & REAR SAFETY BELTS.		400.00	200.00
	CONDUCT ELECTRICAL DIAGNOSIS, RESET FAULT CODE, CONFIGURATION & PROGRAMME ALL RELATED.		300.00	150.00
	CHECK REAR SECTION LIGHTINGS & WIRINGS.		40.00	30.00
	DISMANTLE & TRANSFER TRUCK LID COMPONENTS.		100.00	80.00
	REMOVAL & REFITTING OF REAR TRIMS, REAR SEATS TO ASSIST REPLACEMENT / REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
	REPLACE EXHAUST PIPE.		100.00	80.00
	REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR.		80.00	30.00
	ANTI RUST TREATMENT ON REAR AFFECTED PANELS.		120.00	50.00
	TO CONDUCT PANEL BEATING, WELDING, STRAIGHTENING OF DAMAGED PANELS, RENEW REAR DAMAGED PARTS, REALIGN AFFECTED AREA.		2,000.00	1,200.00
	INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET HINGE LH / RH, FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET LH / RH, LHF FENDER, TRUCK LID HINGE LH / RH, SPARE WELL, FRONT GLASS PILLAR LH / RH, LHR FENDER AND SPARE TYRE PANEL.			
	SPRAY PAINTING REAR REPLACEMENT & AFFECTED PARTS.		1,500.00	1,000.00
	TOWING CHARGE.		150.00	80.00
			8,380.00	4,930.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>45,635.86</b>	<b>29,293.37</b>
<b>RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)</b>				<b>23,450.00</b>

Report Ref No. CS1/ASM20007392/Esf3e2

CHEN TSUE YEE

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.